

Food Contact Declaration

Products	BEETLE R106/N/50GFS
-----------------	----------------------------

Polyram UK Ltd confirms that all intentionally added raw materials used in the formulation of R106/N/50GFS are listed on the positive List of "Indirect" Additives Used in Food Contact Substances, based on -

Title 21 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations (21CFR) part(s): 175-178

The following special factors should be noted for food contact applications:

- Specific Migration Limits (SMLs) apply in respect to the following monomers:
Caprolactam = 15mg/kg (SML(T), group restriction no. 4, Annex 1, table 2 applies

Other additives with specific migration limits (SML) are used in the composition. The substances with a SML should not migrate in quantities that will exceed the SML, under the expected conditions of use. Upon request we will supply relevant information regarding these substances on a confidential basis to enable third party testing of finished components / articles.

- Finished articles are also subject to an Overall Migration Limit (OML) of 10mg/dm² (or 60 mg/kg of food simulant if the articles are for infants and young children.)

The product is manufactured using Good Manufacturing Practice according to EC 2023/2006.

This information is provided in good faith and is based on the supporting data provided by our raw material suppliers. It is based on our understanding of the relevant laws and regulations as they stand currently and applies only to the listed compounds as manufactured and sold by Polyram UK Ltd as finished products.

Name: Jon Poyner
Position: Technical Manager
Date: 15/11/2021
Tel: +44 (0) 1594 842406
Email: jon@polyram-group.com